Caché Instrumentation Ltd, Oakwood House, 32a Horbury Road, Lupset, Wakefield, WF2 8JQ  T:+44 (0)1924 3788444  F:+44 (0)1924 378855  E: sales@cacheuk.com  W: www.cacheuk.com
1
Flow Monitor FS 10
Description
Features Connection diagram FS10
Ordering information
3
4

M3 brass (not TP-03..) PN   25 bar
M5 red brass (only TP-03..) PN   16 bar
TP   - 01 M3 ordering example
Type
TP Sensor adapter with welding nipples
Process connection/Nominal size
01 DN 15 dia.d: 16 mm length:    50 mm
02 DN 20 dia.d: 20 mm length:    70 mm
03 DN 25 dia.d: 25 mm length:    80 mm
04 DN 32 dia.d: 32 mm length:  100 mm
05 DN 40 dia.d: 40 mm length:  110 mm
06 DN 50 dia.d: 50 mm length:  140 mm
Material of the area exposed to medium
M1 stainless steel 1.4571/AISI 316Ti
Process connection
SA welded connection
TP  - 01 M1   - SA ordering example
Features
● Correct positioning of sensor
● Ease of sensor replacement
● Measuring point can be closed if not used
● Sensor adapter available as screw-in or welding type
● Ball valve also serves as a shutoff valve (both input and out
output)
Accessories
Ordering information
Description Ref. No.
Blanking plug, brass, with O ring 0Z121Z000186
Union nut, brass Y 306 901 01
Blanking plug, stainless steel 1.4571/AISI 316 Ti,
with viton O ring 0Z121Z000187
Union nut, stainless steel Y 306 901 03
Type
BV ball valve with internal thread
Process connection/Nominal size
03 DN 25 G1 internal thread length:   88 mm
04 DN 32 G1 1/4 internal thread length: 100 mm
05 DN 40 G1 1/2 internal thread length: 110 mm
06 DN 50 G2 internal thread length: 131 mm
Material of the area exposed to medium
M3 nickel plated brass, Delrin seal
BV  - 03 M3 ordering example
ø18
18
.2
ø23.8
Welding set 05
0Z122Z000202
4
welded fitting
stainless steel 1.4571
retention pin
cap nut
.1
57
.937
.7
17
.709
Sensor adapters TP and BV facilitate correct positioning and
exchange of CSP monitoring heads, FM 3 or FS 10 in pipes with
process connection DN 15 ... DN 50.
Ball valve BV enables pressure-free installation or removal of CSP
monitoring heads and Flow Meter FM 3 and FS 10 simply by closing
the input and output pipe. The measuring points are suited to tempo-
rary measurements; after completion of the measuring cycle they can
be closed by means of blanking plugs.
Cache1
Placed Image
Caché Instrumentation Ltd, Oakwood House, 332a Horbury Road, Lupset, Wakefield, WF2 8JQ   T:+44 (0)1924 378844    F:+44 (0)1924 378855   E: sales@cacheuk.com   W: www.cacheuk.com             135
1
FS 10 - Sensoradapter TP / Ball valve BV
Dimensions
G
t
L
t
S
W ød
tt
L